
Datawise London Legacy Event and VCSS Camp 11 Participants – Monday 13th October 2025 

Organisation Name Contact Email 

Barking & Dagenham Giving Cameron Bray cameron@bdgiving.org.uk 
Bexley Voluntary Service Council Nick Snow nick@bvsc.co.uk 
Charities Aid Foundation James Bowles jbowles@cafonline.org 
Collaborate CIC Leigh Brown leigh@collaboratecic.com 
Community Action Redbridge Abby Middleton abby@communityactionredbridge.org.uk 
Community Action Sutton Alex Towers alex@communityactionsutton.org.uk 
Community Links Bromley Stephen Smith fdo@communitylinksbromley.org.uk 
Community Southwark Jeremy Dobson jeremy@communitysouthwark.org 
Community Southwark Louis Baxter louis@communitysouthwark.org 
Compost London CIC Sandra White sandra@compostlondon.org.uk 
CVS Brent Liam Clipsham Liam.Clipsham@cvsbrent.org.uk 
DataKind UK Caitlin Loftus caitlin@datakind.org.uk 
DataKind UK Nicole Holgate nicole@datakind.org.uk 
Hackney CVS Mark Drinkwater markd@hcvs.org.uk 
HEAR Equality and Human Rights Network Christine Goodall christine@hearequality.org.uk 
Joseph Rowntree Foundation Rosario Piazza rosario.piazza@jrf.org.uk 
Kane Data David Kane david@dkane.net 
Kensington & Chelsea Social Council Brenda Nambooze brenda@kcsc.org.uk 
Kensington & Chelsea Social Council Louisa Schepes louisa@kcsc.org.uk 
Kensington & Chelsea Social Council Stephen Blann stephen@kcsc.org.uk 
Kingston Voluntary Action Camilla Wheal camilla.wheal@kva.org.uk 
Kingston Voluntary Action Eneida Capaldi eneida.capaldi@kva.org.uk 
Kingston Voluntary Action Sanja Djeric Kane sanja.djerickane@kva.org.uk 
Law Centres Network Jack Huzzey jack@lawcentres.org.uk 
Local Trust Lucy Thurley Lucy.Thurley@localtrust.org.uk 
Local Trust Megan Falck megan.falck@localtrust.org.uk 
London Funders Grace Perry grace.perry@londonfunders.org.uk 
London Plus Penny Chamberlain penny@londonplus.org 
METRO GAVS (Greenwich) Loic Marcon loic.marcon@metrocharity.org.uk 
SEL VCSE Alliance Amie Winter-Jackson alliance@communitylinksbromley.org.uk 
Superhighways Alice Linell alicelinell@superhighways.org.uk 
Superhighways Clare Chamberlain clarechamberlain@superhighways.org.uk 
Superhighways Colin Cregan colincregan@superhighways.org.uk 
Superhighways Kate White katewhite@superhighways.org.uk 
Superhighways Mahirah Rahman mahirahrahman@superhighways.org.uk 
Superhighways Paul Firby paulfirby@superhighways.org.uk 
Superhighways Sorrel Parsons sorrelparsons@superhighways.org.uk 
SWL VCSE Alliance Sara Milocco sara.milocco@cvalive.org.uk 
Think Social Tech Nissa Ramsay nissa@thinksocialtech.org 
Trust for London Klara Skrivankova klaraskrivankova@trustforlondon.org.uk 
Voluntary Action Islington Tsigereda Tekletsadik tsigereda.tekletsadik@vai.org.uk 

 


